
Measurement & Savings 
Verification 

Daily Average Water Cost Reduction
Pre-Installation VS Post-Installation

1 2

Average Monthly Consumption Rate
Before and After Installation

Indoor Waterpark and Resort 

Since installing (4) 
Flow Management 
Devices with Zennergy 
LLC on 9/30/15, the 
property has realized a 
10.34% reduction in 
average daily water 
consumption compared 
to the 24 month pre-
installation period from 
9/20/13 through 
9/22/15. Also, the 
property has shown a 
daily average water 
cost reduction of 
10.34%.



A B C D 

Bill Start Date End Date $ Water 
AH meters combined 1 9/2012013 1012112013 $ 25,360.14 

2 1012112013 111712013 $ 25,711.22 
Commercial 3 111712013 121612013 $48,337.30 

4 121612013 112112014 $25,880.12 
5 112112014 212012014 $23,875.82 
6 212012014 3/2012014 $24,973.60 
7 3/2012014 412112014 $ 30,131.76 
8 412112014 512012014 $ 2,599.78 
9 512012014 6/2012014 $ 29,571.70 
10 6/2012014 712112014 $31,090.08 
11 712112014 8/2012014 $31,243.26 
12 8/2012014 9/1912014 $25,696.72 
13 9/1912014 1012012014 $23,896.78 
14 1012012014 1112012014 $ 19,741.46 
15 1112012014 1211912014 $16,953.76 
16 1211912014 112012015 
17 112012015 212012015 
18 212012015 3/2012015 
19 3/2012015 
20 412012015 
21 512012015 
22 6/1912015 
23 712012015 
24 8/2012015 

Totals 
Avera es 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 412012016 

Totals 
Avera es 

Savin s¼ 

$Sever 
$ 31,386.00 
$ 31,818.00 
$ 59,552.00 
$ 32,274.00 
$ 29,518.00 
$ 31,262.00 
$ 37,806.00 
$ 31,378.00 
$ 37,382.00 
$ 39,426.00 
$ 39,750.00 
$ 32,006.00 
$ 29,494.00 
$ 23,706.00 
$ 19,682.00 
$ 37,856.62 
$ 36,884.30 
$ 32,290.50 
$ 36,216.86 
$ 31,796.10 
$ 38,318.09 
$ 42,578.14 
$ 46,450.94 
$ 39,558.18 

$ 37,649.16 
$ 37,649.16 
$ 36,046.44 
$ 36,745.32 
$ 35,202.68 

$ per Gallon Pre 
$ erCCFPre 

$ per Gallon Pos 

I $ eer CCF Post 

hDAPre 

S TOTAL 

$ 56,746.14 
$ 57,529.22 
$ 107,889.30 
$ 58,154.12 
$ 53,393.82 
$ 56,235.60 
$ 67,937.76 
$ 33,977.78 
$ 66,953.70 
$ 70,516.08 
$ 70,993.26 
$ 57,702.72 
$ 53,390.78 
$ 43,447.46 
$ 36,635.76 
$ 66,956.72 
$ 59,953.16 
$ 63,241.38 
$ 64,172.01 
$ 56,604.64 
$ 68,726.51 
$ 76,109.19 
$ 82,568.73 
$ 70,918.51 
S 1,500. 754.35 

52,947.23 
52,329.82 

$ 25,516.89 
$ 67,796.83 
$ 64,396.83 
$ 65,087.71 
$ 66,419.39 
$ 63,213.55 
• 457.708.25 

0.010439223 
7.808539028 
0.010786042 
8.067959567r 

2,118.321 

UOM GALLONS 

7486 5,599,528.00 
6490 4,854,520.00 
5809 4,345,132.00 
7715 5,770,820.00 
6950 5,198,600.00 
7369 5,512,012.00 
9237 6,909,276.00 
7608 5,690,784.00 
9124 6,824,752.00 
9673 7,235,404.00 
9762 7,301,976.00 
7645 5,718,460.00 
6958 5,204,584.00 
5372 4,018,256.00 
4308 3,222,384.00 
8944 6,690,112.00 
6642 4,968,216.00 
9513 7,115,724.00 
8507 6,363,236.00 
7306 5,464,888.00 
9049 6,768,652.00 
10201 7,630,348.00 
11126 8,322,248.00 
9400 7,031,200.00 

143. 761. 112.00 

.9 o. .33 

4,954,752.00 
4,886,684.00 
2,382,828.00 
6,435,792.00 
5,500,792.00 
6,126,868.00 
6,295,916.00 

7823 5,851,604.00 
56,731.60 42.435.236.00 

5,304,404.50 

M N D p Q R 

Dail Ave,a e ii Ave, a e Differ en • Chan allons Oifferen • Chan Total Oifferen • Chan e 

180,629.94 
285,560.00 104,930.06 -58.091 (745,008.00) 13.3048 $ 783.08 -1.38 
149,832.14 (135,727.86) 47.5304 (509,388.00) 10.4931 $ 50,360.08 -87.538 
125,452.61 (24,379.53) 16.2712 1,425,688.00 -32.811 $ (49,735.18) 46.0983 
173,286.67 47,834.06 -38.129 (572,220.00) 9.91575 $ (4,760.30) 8.18566 
196,857.57 23,570.90 -13.602 313,412.00 -6.0288 $ 2,841.78 -5.3223 
215,914.88 19,057.30 -9.6808 1,397,264.00 -25.349 $ 11,702.16 -20.809 
196,233.93 (19,680.94) 9.11514 (1,218,492.00) 17.6356 $ (33,959.98) 49.9869 
220,153.29 23,919.36 -12.189 1,133,968.00 -19.926 $ 32,975.92 -97.051 
233,400.13 13,246.84 -6.0171 410,652.00 -6.0171 $ 3,562.38 -5.3207 
243,399.20 9,999.07 -4.2841 66,572.00 -0.9201 $ 477.18 -0.6767 
190,615.33 (52,783.87) 21.6861 (1,583,516.00) 21.6861 $ (13,290.54) 18.7208 
167,889.81 (22,725.53) 11.9222 (513,876.00) 8.98627 $ (4,311.94) 7.47268 
129,621.16 (38,268.65) 22.7939 (1,186,328.00) 22.7939 $ (9,943.32) 18.6237 
111,116.69 (18,504.47) 14.2758 (795,872.00) 19.8064 $ (6,811.70) 15.678 

209,066.00 97,949.31 -88.15 3,467,728.00 -107.61 $ 30,320.96 -82. 763 
160,265.03 (48,800.97) 23.3424 (1,721,896.00) 25. 7379 $ (7,003.56) 10.4598 
254,133.00 93,867.97 -58.57 2,147,508.00 -43.225 $ 3,288.22 -5.4846 
205,265.68 (48,867.32) 19.229 (752,488.00) 10.575 $ 930.63 -1.4716 
182,162.93 (23,102.74) 11.255 (898,348.00) 14.1178 $ (7,567.37) 11.7923 
225,621.73 43,458.80 -23.857 1,303,764.00 -23.857 $ 12,121.87 -21.415 
246,140.26 20,518.52 -9.0942 861,696.00 -12.731 $ 7,382.68 -10.742 
268,459.61 22,319.35 -9.0677 691,900.00 -9.0677 $ 6,459.54 -8.4872 
213,066.67 (55,392.95) 20.6336 (1,291,048.00) 15.5132 $ (11,650.22) 14.1097 

196,394.96 

176,955.43 
157,634.97 (19,320.46) 1.16609 

85,101.00 (72,533.97) 51.2383 
195,024.00 109,923.00 -129.17 -165.69 
183,359.73 (11,664.27) 5.98094 5.01498 
197,640.90 14,281.17 -7. 7886 -1.0728 
209,863.87 12,222.96 -6.1844 $ 1,331.68 -2.046 
195,053.47 (14,810.40) 7.05715 7.05715 $ (3,205.84) 4.82666 

176,079.82 

10.34 




